800000 aa

SCOTT H. SCHLEY • ATTORNEY AT LAW

POST OFFICE BOX 923 SOUTHEASTERN, PENNSYLVANIA 19399 (800) 408-6270 FAX (610) 341-9668 LL.M. in Taxation Admitted to Practice in: Pennsylvania New Jersey Florida Virginia U.S. Tax Court

5. 110

****285.00

 \mathbf{EO}

August 27, 1998

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: BLIS Associates, L.L.C. Articles of Organization

Dear Sir or Madam:

ていりつつつ シロシ ピト

Enclosed you will please find:

- 1. Duplicate Originals of the Articles of Organization and Registered Agent Certification for the above noted L.L.C.
- 2. Check in the amount of \$285 for the filing fee for the foregoing; and
- 3. Self-addressed postage prepaid return envelope.

Please file the enclosed and receipt one copy of the Articles and Certificate and return same to the undersigned in the enclosed return envelope.

Availed UV	- 87F	
Document Sincerely Examiner DCC Updater	STATE RATIONS	-
Undater DCC entyer Enclosures Acknowledgement DCC W. P. Verifyer DCC		·

SCOTT H. SCHLEY ATTORNEY AT LAW

POST OFFICE BOX 923 SOUTHEASTERN, PENNSYLVANIA 19399 (800) 408-6270 FAX (610) 341-9668

October 5, 1998

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: BLIS Investment Associates, L.L.C. Articles of Organization

> Reference #: W98000020264 Letter #: 398A00045438

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed you will please find:

- 1. Your letter of September 4, 1998;
- 2. Duplicate Originals of the Articles of Organization and Registered Agent Certification for the above noted L.L.C. Please note that the name has been changed from the name as originally filed. I was informed by telephone inquiry on October 2, 1998 that the name as set forth on the current Articles of Organization was acceptable.
- 3. Self-addressed postage prepaid return envelope.

Please file the enclosed and receipt one copy of the Articles and Certificate and return same to the undersigned in the enclosed return envelope.

Thank you for your attention to the foregoing.

Sincerely,

Enclosures

LL.M. in Taxation Admitted to Practice in: Pennsylvania New Jersey Florida Virginia U.S. Tax Court



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

September 4, 1998

SCOTT H. SCHLEY P.O. BOX 923 SOUTHEASTERN, PA 19399

SUBJECT: BLIS ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. Ref. Number: W98000020264

We have received your document for BLIS ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$285.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Your limited liability company name is unavailable, pursuant to section 608.406(4), Florida Statutes. Since it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all apprpriate places. One or more words must be added to make the name distringuishable from the one presently on file.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6913.

Diane Cushing Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 398A00045438

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I – Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: BLIS Investment Associates, L.L.C.

ARTICLE II – Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 4800 North 31st Court, Hollywood, FL 33021.

ARTICLE III – Duration:

The period of duration of the Limited Liability Company shall be: thirty (30) years from the date of filing hereof with the Department of State, unless: (a) the limited liability company is dissolved or terminated prior to such date pursuant to its operating agreement; and/or (b) its operating agreement is amended to extend the said term.

ARTICLE IV – Management: (Check the appropriate box and complete the statement)

- The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a manager or managers and the name and address(es) of such manger(s) who is/are to serve as manager(s) is/are: Stephanic Gilderman, 4800 North 31st Court, Hollywood, FL 33021.
- □ The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name(s) and address(es) of the managing member(s) is/are:

ARTICLE V – Admission of Additional Members:

The right, if given, of the members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admission shall be: the limited liability company may admit additional Members under such terms and conditions as may be determined by the Manager with the consent of a Majority of the Members (as such term is defined in the operating agreement of the limited liability company). No prospective Member shall become a Member until such prospective Member shall execute such joinder and/or other agreements (in form and substance satisfactory to the Manager) indicating the prospective Member's acceptance of said operating agreement.

ARTICLE VI – Members Rights to Continue Business:

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company shall be: the limited liability company shall not be terminated if a Majority of the Members (as such term is defined in the operating

agreement of the limited liability company), inclusive of the Manger, shall agree to continue the limited liability company and its business.

ARTICLE VII - Affidavit of Membership and Contributions:

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of	certifies:
 the above named limited liability company has at least one member; the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is: if any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member(s) is (A description of the property is attached and made a part hereof.); and the total amount of cash and property contributed and anticipated to be 	\$0.00 \$0.00
contributed by member(s) is:	\$
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member (In accordance with section 6.08.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.) Mar Mar Mar Stephanie Gilderman	DIVISIONE TAILED 98 OCT 15 AM 11: 06

1

•

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OR 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: <u>BLIS Investment Associates,</u> L.L.C.
- 2. The name and Florida Street address of the registered agent are:

Stephanie Gilderman	VISION OF U
<u>4800 North 31st Court</u> Florida street address	-ED YOF SHATE YORPORATIONS
Hollywood, FL 33021 City, State and Zip Code	- 6

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature

Dated: 10/2/48

1998

10